PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3007109

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALAIN D. BARON	02/04/2014
MARK S. FINEMAN	01/31/2014
NIGEL R.A. BEELEY	02/03/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELCELYX THERAPEUTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	treet Address: 11995 EL CAMINO REAL	
Internal Address: SUITE 305		
City: SAN DIEGO		
State/Country: CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92130	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61649171
Application Number:	14370450
Application Number:	13734966
PCT Number:	US2012046335
PCT Number:	US2013020420

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: sf.docketing@aporter.com

Correspondent Name: TODD LORENZ

Address Line 1: THREE EMBARCADERO CENTER

Address Line 2: 10TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2720/US (0026026.00058)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD LORENZ	
SIGNATURE:	GNATURE: /Todd Lorenz, Reg. No. 39,754/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/03/2014	
	PATENT	

502960511 REEL: 033659 FRAME: 0038

Total Attachments: 3

source=2720-US-Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=2720-US-Assignment-signed#page2.tif

source=2720-US-Assignment-signed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 033659 FRAME: 0039

Attorney Docket No. 2720/US

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by Alain D. Baron, a US citizen, residing at 12863 Baywind Point, San

Diego, California 92130, and Mark S. Fineman, a US citizen, residing at 12444 Oakfort Place, San

Diego, California 92131, and Nigel R.A. Beeley, a US citizen, residing at 227 Loma Corta Drive,

Solana Beach, California 92075 ("Assignors"). We Assignors have invented certain inventions (the

"Invention(s)") described in a United States Patent Application entitled "Methods of Treating

Metabolic Disorders in Patients" (the "US Application"), the specification of which was filed on May

18, 2012 and assigned U.S. Application No. 61/649,171.

Elcelyx Therapeutics, Inc., a privately-held company, having its principal place of

business at 11995 El Camino Real, Suite 305, San Diego, California 92130 ("Assignee"), desires to

acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s), the US Application, and any

Patents that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries

(collectively, "Patents").

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge,

Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and

assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any

Patents: any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other

application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions

of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the

right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors

warrant that Assignee own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree

to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further

compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or

desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights,

including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors

request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on

the Invention(s) to Assignee.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

34460583v1

PATENT

REEL: 033659 FRAME: 0040

Date:	0/4/14	Alain D. Baron	Tu	
On	before me,		, personally appea	red
	D. Baron, proved to me on the basis o			
subscr	ibed to the within instrument and a	cknowledged to me t	hat he executed the same in	his
authori	authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf			
of whic	th the person acted, executed the instr	ument.		
ماممام ا	ro under DENNI TV OF BED HERV the	i the ferencies corner	and to the same want and the	
	re under PENALTY OF PERJURY that	t tile foregoing paragra	apri is true and correct.	
WITNE	ESS my hand.			
Signati	ure.			
Date:	_//3//4	Mark S. Finema	an an	
On	before me,		, personally appea	red
	S. Fineman, proved to me on the basis			
	ibed to the within instrument and a			
authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf				
of whic	ch the person acted, executed the instr	rument.		
I decla	re under PENALTY OF PERJURY tha	t the foregoing paragra	aph is true and correct.	
			•	
VVIINE	ESS my hand.			
Signat	ure			

Date:	2/3/2014,	Ny V Nigel' R	R.A. Beeley	-
On _	before m	e,		, personally appeared
Nigel	R.A. Beeley, proved to me on the	basis of satisfactory	y evidence to be	the person whose name is
subsc	ribed to the within instrument a	ind acknowledged	to me that he	executed the same in his
autho	rized capacity, and that by his sig	nature on the instru	ument the perso	n, or the entity upon behalf
of whi	ch the person acted, executed th	e instrument.		
l decla	are under PENALTY OF PERJUF	Y that the foregoing	ı paragraph is tr	ue and correct.
WITN	ESS my hand.			
Signa	ture			

34460583v1

RECORDED: 09/03/2014

PATENT REEL: 033659 FRAME: 0042